Exhibit B

2024 Convention Attendance Requests - 230965

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

City Assessor
IAAO Annual Conference
Commissioner of Assessments
Denver, CO
August 25 - August 28

City Assessor
IAAO Annual Conference
Real Estate Modeler
Denver, CO
August 25 - August 28

City Assessor
IAAO Annual Conference
Division Manager
Denver, CO
August 25 - August 28

City Assessor
WAAO Winter Thaw
Commissioner of Assessments
To be determined
To be determined

City Assessor
WAAO Winter Thaw
Division Manager
To be determined
To be determined

City Attorney
City Attorney
International Municipal Lawyers Association
Orlando, FL
September 25 - September 29

City Attorney
Business Finance Manager
Government Finance Officers Association
Orlando, FL
June 9 - June 11

Common Council City Clerk
Senior Planner
Docomomo U.S. National Symposium
Miami, FL
May 29 - June 1

Common Council City Clerk
Deputy City Clerk
Wisconsin Municipal Clerks Association Conference
Green Bay, WI
To be determined
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Total Estimate

$2,590

$2,590

$2,590

$810

$810

$3,340

$1,660

$2,340

$1,180
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Exhibit B

2024 Convention Attendance Requests - 230965

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Common Council City Clerk
Vernacular Architecture Forum
Senior Planner
Keweenaw, Ml
June 12 - June 15

Common Council City Clerk
Business Operations Manager
ARMA INFOcon Convention
Houston, TX
October 13 to October 16

Common Council City Clerk
Records Manager

National Association of Archivits & Records Administrators

Atlanta, GA
July 16 - Juy 19

Common Council City Clerk
Inspector General
Association of Local Government Auditors Conference
Seattle, WA
May 5 - May 8

Common Council City Clerk
Inspector General
Association of Inspectors General Conference
New Orleans, LA
November 13 - November 15

Common Council City Clerk
Inspector General
Midwestern Intergovernmental Audit Forum
To be determined

March 14 - March 15

Comptroller's Office
Comptroller
Government Finance Officers Association
Orlando, FL
June 9 - June 12

Department of Administration
Budget staff
Government Finance Officers Association
Orlando, FL

June 9 - June 12

Department of Administration
Budget staff
Government Finance Officers Association
Orlando, FL

June 9 - June 12
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Total Estimate

$2,160

$3,600

$2,130

$2,310

$2,690

$2,870

$2,380

$2,380

$2,380
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Exhibit B

2024 Convention Attendance Requests - 230965

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Department of Administration
Budget staff
American Contract Compliance Association Conference
Seattle, WA
September 30 - October 5

Department of City Development
Economic Development Specialist
Americans for the Arts
San Francisco, CA
June 16 - June 18

Department of City Development
City Planning Manager
National Planning Conference
Minneapolis, MN
April 13 - April 16

Department of Employee Relations
Employee Relations Director
SHRM National Conference
Chicago, IL
June 23 - June 26

Department of Employee Relations
Human Resources Manager
SHRM National Conference
Chicago, IL
June 23 - June 26

Department of Employee Relations
Risk Management and Safety Officer
PRIMA Institute
To be determined
To be determined

Department of Employee Relations
Employee Relations Director
NPELRA Conference
Savannah, GA
April 7 - April 10

Department of Employee Relations
Labor Negotiator
NPELRA Conference
Savannah, GA
April 7 - April 10
Department of Public Works
DPW-Staff
NABSA Annual Conference
To be determined
To be determined
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Total Estimate

$2,470

$2,110

$2,630

$3,750

$3,750

$3,490

$2,110

$2,110

$2,010
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Exhibit B

2024 Convention Attendance Requests - 230965

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Department of Public Works
DPW-Staff
2024 SALC Conference
Atlanta, GA
October 27 - November 3

Department of Public Works
DPW-Staff
2024 SALC Conference
Atlanta, GA
October 27 - November 3

Department of Public Works
Commissioner
APWA - Public Works Expo
Atlanta, GA
September 8 - September 11

Department of Public Works
City Engineer
APWA - Public Works Expo
Atlanta, GA
September 8 - September 11

Department of Public Works
Director of Operations
APWA - Public Works Expo
Atlanta, GA
September 8 - September 11

Department of Public Works
Director of Operations
APWA - Public Works Snow
Kansas City, MO
April 28 - May 1

Department of Public Works
Fleet Manager
APWA - Public Works Snow
Kansas City, MO
April 28 - May 1

Department of Public Works
DPW Staff
Resource Recycling Conference
Louisville, KY
November 13 - November 15

Department of Public Works
DPW Staff
Resource Recycling Conference
Louisville, KY
November 13 - November 15
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Total Estimate

$1,140

$1,140

$2,810

$2,810

$2,810

$2,430

$2,430

$2,160

$2,160
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Exhibit B

2024 Convention Attendance Requests - 230965

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Department of Public Works
Facility Manager
National Facilities Management and Technology Conference
Baltimore, MD
March 12 - March 14

Department of Public Works
City Engineer
NACTO - Designing Cities
Miami, FL
May 7 - May 10

Department of Public Works
DPW Staff
NACTO - Designing Cities
Miami, FL
May 7 - May 10

Department of Public Works
DPW Staff
NACTO - Designing Cities
Miami, FL
May 7 - May 10

Department of Public Works
Commissioner
Community Streetcar Coalition
Charlotte, NC
April 7 - April 9

Department of Public Works
DPW Staff
Community Streetcar Coalition
Charlotte, NC
April 7 - April 9

Department of Public Works
MKE Parks Manager
City Parks Alliance
Seattle, WA
June 21 - June 25

Department of Public Works
Administrative Services Director
LEAP Conference
Las Vegas, NV
March 20 - March 22

Election Commission
Executive Director
Election Center Professional Education Conference
To be determined
To be determined
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Total Estimate

$1,580

$1,940

$1,940

$1,940

$1,710

$1,710

$3,440

$3,460

$1,460
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Exhibit B

2024 Convention Attendance Requests - 230965

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Emergency Communications
Department Staff
APCO Conference
To be determined
August 4 - August 7

Emergency Communications
Department Staff
NENA Conference
To be determined
June 28 - July 3

Emergency Communications
Department Staff
IACP Technology Conference
To be determined
May 21 - May 23

Emergency Communications
Department Staff
IAFC Technology Conference
To be determined
To be determined

Emergency Communications
Department Staff
Hexagon Users Group Conference
To be determined
To be determined

Emergency Communications
Department Staff
Hexagon Public Safety Group Conference
To be determined
To be determined

Emergency Communications
Department Staff
WIPSCOM Conference
To be determined
To be determined

Fire Department
Fire Chief or Representative
IAFC - Metro Chief Conference
Tulsa, OK
May 19 - May 23

Fire Department
Fire Chief or Representative

International Association of Fire Chiefs - Fire Rescue Conference
Dallas, TX

August 14 - August 16
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Total Estimate

$1,310

$1,310

$1,310

$1,310

$1,310

$1,310

$1,310

$2,390

$1,960
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Exhibit B

2024 Convention Attendance Requests - 230965

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Fire Department
Fire Chief or Representative
Wisconsin State Fire Chiefs Conference
Wisconsin Dells, WI
June 20 - June 23

Health Department
Director Consumer & Environmental Health
National Environmental Health Association
Pittsburgh, PA
July 15 - July 18

Health Department
Department Staff
Wisconsin Environmental Health Association
To be determined
To be determined

Milwaukee Public Library
Librarian Staff
United States Patent and Trademark Seminar
Alexandria, VA
To be determined

Milwaukee Public Library
Librarian Staff
Public Library Association Conference
Columbus, OH
April 3 - April 5

Milwaukee Public Library
Librarian Staff
American Library Association Annual Conference
San Diego, CA
June 27 - July 2

Municipal Court
Court IT Manager
National Association for Court Management
Costa Mesa, CA
February 4 - February 6

Neighborhood Services
Department Staff
Woman Leaders In Code Enforcement Symposium
Austin, TX
April 22 - April 25

Milwaukee Police Department
Police Chief or MPD Staff
Major Cities Chiefs Association
Boston, MA
October 16 - October 19
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Total Estimate

$1,580

$1,730

$1,010

$2,080

$1,000

$1,930

$2,200

$2,540

$1,430
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Exhibit B

2024 Convention Attendance Requests - 230965

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Milwaukee Police Department
Police Chief or MPD Staff
Major Cities Chiefs Association
Boston, MA
October 16 - October 19

Milwaukee Police Department
Police Chief or MPD Staff
Major Cities Chiefs Association
Boston, MA
October 16 - October 19

Milwaukee Police Department
Police Chief or MPD Staff
Major Cities Chiefs Association
Boston, MA
October 19 - October 22

Milwaukee Police Department
Police Chief or MPD Staff
International Association of Chiefs of Police
Boston, MA
October 19 - October 22

Milwaukee Police Department
Police Chief or MPD Staff
International Association of Chiefs of Police
Boston, MA
October 19 - October 22

Milwaukee Police Department
Police Chief or MPD Staff
International Association of Chiefs of Police
Boston, MA
October 19 - October 22

Milwaukee Police Department
Police Chief or MPD Staff
International Association of Chiefs of Police
Boston, MA
October 19 - October 22

Milwaukee Police Department
Police Chief or MPD Staff
National Association of Black Law Enforcement Executives
New Orleans, LA
August 9 - August 13

Milwaukee Police Department
MPD Staff
WLEEDA Leadership Conference
Wisconsin Dells, WI
January 23 - January 25
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Total Estimate

$1,430

$1,430

$1,430

$1,860

$1,860

$1,860

$1,860

$1,850

$1,060
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Exhibit B

2024 Convention Attendance Requests - 230965

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Milwaukee Police Department
MPD Staff
WLEEDA Leadership Conference
Wisconsin Dells, WI
January 23 - January 25

Milwaukee Police Department
MPD Staff
Consent Decree Conference
Dallas, TX
To be determined

Milwaukee Police Department
MPD Staff
Law Enforcement Community Engagement Conference
Atlanta, GA
May 3 - May 6

Milwaukee Police Department
MPD Staff
MMCA Financial Managers Conference
To be determined
To be determined

Port Milwaukee
Department Staff
Green Marine GreenTech
Halifax, NS
June 5 -June 7

Port Milwaukee
Port Director
American Association of Port Authorities
Boston, MA
October 27 - October 30

Port Milwaukee
Port Director
Inland River Ports & Terminals Conference
To be determined
To be determined

City Treasurer
City Treasurer
Municipal Treasurer's Association of Wisconsin
Stevens Point, WI
April 25 - April 26

City Treasurer
City Treasurer
Governmental Finance Officers' Association Conference
Orlando, FL
June 9 - June 12
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Total Estimate

$1,060

$1,430

$1,430

$2,080

$2,260

$3,230

$2,080

$770

$3,190
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Exhibit B
2024 Convention Attendance Requests - 230965

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date Total Estimate

City Treasurer
City Treasurer
Reclaiming Vacant Properties Conference

St. Louis, MS
October 9 - October 11 $2,550
Total $168,050
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