Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate
City Assessor IAAO Annual Conference	
Commissioner of Assessments Denver, CO	
August 25 - August 28	\$2,590
City Assessor IAAO Annual Conference Real Estate Modeler	
Denver, CO August 25 - August 28	\$2,590
City Assessor IAAO Annual Conference Division Manager Denver, CO August 25 - August 28	\$2,590
City Assessor WAAO Winter Thaw Commissioner of Assessments To be determined To be determined	\$810
City Assessor WAAO Winter Thaw Division Manager To be determined To be determined	\$810
City Attorney City Attorney International Municipal Lawyers Association Orlando, FL September 25 - September 29	\$3,340
City Attorney Business Finance Manager Government Finance Officers Association Orlando, FL June 9 - June 11	\$1,660
Common Council City Clerk Senior Planner Docomomo U.S. National Symposium Miami, FL	φ1,000
May 29 - June 1 Common Council City Clerk Deputy City Clerk	\$2,340
Wisconsin Municipal Clerks Association Conference	
Green Bay, WI To be determined	\$1,180

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate
Common Council City Clerk	
Vernacular Architecture Forum	
Senior Planner	
Keweenaw, MI	
June 12 - June 15	\$2,160
Common Council City Clerk	
Business Operations Manager	
ARMA INFOcon Convention	
Houston, TX October 13 to October 16	¢2 600
	\$3,600
Common Council City Clerk	
Records Manager National Association of Archivits & Records Administrators	
Atlanta, GA	
July 16 - Juy 19	\$2,130
Common Council City Clerk	+- ,
Inspector General	
Association of Local Government Auditors Conference	
Seattle, WA	
May 5 - May 8	\$2,310
Common Council City Clerk	
Inspector General	
Association of Inspectors General Conference	
New Orleans, LA	
November 13 - November 15	\$2,690
Common Council City Clerk	
Inspector General	
Midwestern Intergovernmental Audit Forum To be determined	
March 14 - March 15	\$2,870
	Ψ2,070
Comptroller's Office Comptroller	
Government Finance Officers Association	
Orlando, FL	
June 9 - June 12	\$2,380
Department of Administration	
Budget staff	
Government Finance Officers Association	
Orlando, FL	
June 9 - June 12	\$2,380
Department of Administration	
Budget staff	
Government Finance Officers Association	
Orlando, FL	#0.000
June 9 - June 12	\$2,380

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate
Department of Administration Budget staff American Contract Compliance Association Conference Seattle, WA	
September 30 - October 5	\$2,470
Department of City Development Economic Development Specialist Americans for the Arts San Francisco, CA June 16 - June 18	\$2,110
Department of City Development City Planning Manager National Planning Conference Minneapolis, MN April 13 - April 16	\$2,630
Department of Employee Relations Employee Relations Director SHRM National Conference Chicago, IL June 23 - June 26	\$3,750
Department of Employee Relations Human Resources Manager SHRM National Conference Chicago, IL June 23 - June 26	\$3,750
Department of Employee Relations Risk Management and Safety Officer PRIMA Institute To be determined To be determined	\$3,490
Department of Employee Relations Employee Relations Director NPELRA Conference Savannah, GA April 7 - April 10	\$2,110
Department of Employee Relations Labor Negotiator NPELRA Conference Savannah, GA April 7 - April 10	\$2,110
Department of Public Works DPW-Staff NABSA Annual Conference To be determined	
To be determined	\$2,010

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate
Department of Public Works	
DPW-Staff	
2024 SALC Conference	
Atlanta, GA	0.1.10
October 27 - November 3	\$1,140
Department of Public Works	
DPW-Staff 2024 SALC Conference	
Atlanta, GA	
October 27 - November 3	\$1,140
Department of Public Works	• , -
Commissioner	
APWA - Public Works Expo	
Atlanta, GA	
September 8 - September 11	\$2,810
Department of Public Works	
City Engineer	
APWA - Public Works Expo	
Atlanta, GA	#2.040
September 8 - September 11	\$2,810
Department of Public Works	
Director of Operations APWA - Public Works Expo	
Atlanta, GA	
September 8 - September 11	\$2,810
Department of Public Works	
Director of Operations	
APWA - Public Works Snow	
Kansas City, MO	
April 28 - May 1	\$2,430
Department of Public Works	
Fleet Manager	
APWA - Public Works Snow	
Kansas City, MO April 28 - May 1	\$2,430
Department of Public Works	Ψ2,
DPW Staff	
Resource Recycling Conference	
Louisville, KY	
November 13 - November 15	\$2,160
Department of Public Works	
DPW Staff	
Resource Recycling Conference	
Louisville, KY	60.400
November 13 - November 15	\$2,160

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate
Department of Public Works Facility Manager National Facilities Management and Technology Conference	
Baltimore, MD March 12 - March 14	\$1,580
Department of Public Works City Engineer NACTO - Designing Cities Miami, FL	
May 7 - May 10 Department of Public Works	\$1,940
DPW Staff NACTO - Designing Cities Miami, FL May 7 - May 10	\$1,940
Department of Public Works DPW Staff NACTO - Designing Cities Miami, FL	
May 7 - May 10 Department of Public Works	\$1,940
Commissioner Community Streetcar Coalition Charlotte, NC April 7 - April 9	\$1,710
Department of Public Works DPW Staff Community Streetcar Coalition Charlotte, NC	.
April 7 - April 9 Department of Public Works MKE Parks Manager City Parks Alliance	\$1,710
Seattle, WA June 21 - June 25 Department of Public Works	\$3,440
Administrative Services Director LEAP Conference Las Vegas, NV	
March 20 - March 22 Election Commission	\$3,460
Executive Director Election Center Professional Education Conference To be determined	
To be determined	\$1,460

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate
Emergency Communications Department Staff APCO Conference To be determined August 4 - August 7	\$1,310
Emergency Communications Department Staff NENA Conference To be determined June 28 - July 3 Emergency Communications	\$1,310
Department Staff IACP Technology Conference To be determined May 21 - May 23	\$1,310
Emergency Communications Department Staff IAFC Technology Conference To be determined To be determined	\$1,310
Emergency Communications Department Staff Hexagon Users Group Conference To be determined To be determined	\$1,310
Emergency Communications Department Staff Hexagon Public Safety Group Conference To be determined To be determined	\$1,310
Emergency Communications Department Staff WIPSCOM Conference To be determined To be determined	\$1,310
Fire Department Fire Chief or Representative IAFC - Metro Chief Conference Tulsa, OK May 19 - May 23	\$2,390
Fire Department Fire Chief or Representative International Association of Fire Chiefs - Fire Rescue Conference Dallas, TX	4. 25 -
August 14 - August 16	\$1,960

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate
Fire Department Fire Chief or Representative Wisconsin State Fire Chiefs Conference Wisconsin Dells, WI June 20 - June 23	\$1,580
Health Department Director Consumer & Environmental Health National Environmental Health Association Pittsburgh, PA July 15 - July 18	\$1,730
Health Department Department Staff Wisconsin Environmental Health Association To be determined To be determined	\$1,010
Milwaukee Public Library Librarian Staff United States Patent and Trademark Seminar Alexandria, VA To be determined	\$2,080
Milwaukee Public Library Librarian Staff Public Library Association Conference Columbus, OH April 3 - April 5	\$1,000
Milwaukee Public Library Librarian Staff American Library Association Annual Conference San Diego, CA June 27 - July 2	\$1,930
Municipal Court Court IT Manager National Association for Court Management Costa Mesa, CA February 4 - February 6	\$2,200
Neighborhood Services Department Staff Woman Leaders In Code Enforcement Symposium Austin, TX April 22 - April 25	\$2,540
Milwaukee Police Department Police Chief or MPD Staff Major Cities Chiefs Association Boston, MA October 16 - October 19	\$1,430

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate
Milwaukee Police Department Police Chief or MPD Staff Major Cities Chiefs Association Boston, MA October 16 - October 19	\$1,430
Milwaukee Police Department Police Chief or MPD Staff Major Cities Chiefs Association Boston, MA October 16 - October 19	\$1,430
Milwaukee Police Department Police Chief or MPD Staff Major Cities Chiefs Association Boston, MA October 19 - October 22	\$1,430
Milwaukee Police Department Police Chief or MPD Staff International Association of Chiefs of Police Boston, MA October 19 - October 22	\$1,860
Milwaukee Police Department Police Chief or MPD Staff International Association of Chiefs of Police Boston, MA October 19 - October 22	\$1,860
Milwaukee Police Department Police Chief or MPD Staff International Association of Chiefs of Police Boston, MA October 19 - October 22	\$1,860
Milwaukee Police Department Police Chief or MPD Staff International Association of Chiefs of Police Boston, MA October 19 - October 22	\$1,860
Milwaukee Police Department Police Chief or MPD Staff National Association of Black Law Enforcement Executives New Orleans, LA August 9 - August 13	\$1,850
Milwaukee Police Department MPD Staff WLEEDA Leadership Conference Wisconsin Dells, WI	
January 23 - January 25	\$1,060

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate
Milwaukee Police Department	
MPD Staff WLEEDA Leadership Conference	
Wisconsin Dells, WI	
January 23 - January 25	\$1,060
Milwaukee Police Department	
MPD Staff Consent Decree Conference	
Dallas, TX	
To be determined	\$1,430
Milwaukee Police Department MPD Staff	
Law Enforcement Community Engagement Conference	
Atlanta, GA	#4.400
May 3 - May 6	\$1,430
Milwaukee Police Department MPD Staff	
MMCA Financial Managers Conference	
To be determined	40.000
To be determined	\$2,080
Port Milwaukee Department Staff	
Green Marine GreenTech	
Halifax, NS	#0.000
June 5 - June 7	\$2,260
Port Milwaukee Port Director	
American Association of Port Authorities	
Boston, MA	# 0.000
October 27 - October 30	\$3,230
Port Milwaukee Port Director	
Inland River Ports & Terminals Conference	
To be determined	#2.000
To be determined	\$2,080
City Treasurer City Treasurer	
Municipal Treasurer's Association of Wisconsin	
Stevens Point, WI	Ф 7 70
April 25 - April 26	\$770
City Treasurer City Treasurer	
Governmental Finance Officers' Association Conference	
Orlando, FL June 9 - June 12	¢2 100
Julie 3 - Julie 12	\$3,190

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimate
City Treasurer	
City Treasurer	
Reclaiming Vacant Properties Conference	
St. Louis, MS	
October 9 - October 11	\$2,550
Total	\$168,050